No.SJDM/FOOD/S-RQ/2014-15/241 Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Superintendent Sub-Jail, Daman at Fort Area, Moti Daman-396 220. Telephone No.0260-2230884.

Dated.: 09/01/2015.

LIMTED TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Limited Tenders duly superscribed "Limited Tender for the supply of Nasta" are invited for the period of 12 months from the date of award of contract by the Superintendent of Sub Jail, Daman on behalf of the President of India, for the supply of Nasta to the prisoners in the Sub Jail, Daman.

The tenders duly filled in and addressed to the Superintendent of Sub Jail, Daman should reach on 27/01/2015 before noon in the office of the Mamlatdar Office, New Collectorate Campus, Dholar, Moti Daman which will be open on 28/01/2015 at 4:00 pm in the presence of attending tenderers.

Detailed information regarding the condition of the contract, such as earnest money deposit, security deposit, place and timings of supply of nasta may be obtained during the office hours, from the office of the Superintendent, Sub Jail, Daman.

(D. R. Damania)

Superintendent, Sub Jail,

Daman

To

- 1. The NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload tender notice.
- 2. All Head Offices of Daman for wide publicity.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Leading Hotels, Daman.